CST15N120 N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 Super Low Gate Charge
 Green Device Available
 Excellent Cdv/dt effect decline
 Advanced high cell density Trench
technology
The CST15N12 is the highest performance trench
N-ch MOSFETs with extreme high cell density,
which provide excellent RDSON and gate charge for
most of the synchronous buck converter
applications .
The CST15N12 meet the RoHS and Green
Product requirement, 100% EAS guaranteed with
full function reliability approved.
BVDSS RDSON ID
120V 120 mΩ 15A
CST15N12 Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 120 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current
TC=25°C
ID
15
A
TC=100°C 9.2
Pulsed Drain Current1 IDM 58 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy2 EAS 20 mJ
Total Power Dissipation TC=25°C PD 66 W
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Thermal Resistance from Junction-to-Ambient3 RθJA 30 °C/W
Thermal Resistance from Junction-to-Case RθJC 1.9 °C/W
CST15N12 TO252 Pin Configuration
CST15V12 Product Summary
CST15N12 Description
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
CST15N12 Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0V, ID = 250µA 120 - - V
Gate-body Leakage current lGSS VDS = 0V, VGS = ±20V - - ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain
Current
TJ=25°C
IDSS VDS = 120V, VGS = 0V
- - 1
μA
TJ=100°C - - 100
Gate-Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250µA 1 2 3 V
Drain-Source On-Resistance4 RDS(on)
VGS = 10V, ID = 10A - 120 160
mΩ
VGS = 4.5V, ID = 6A - 125 170
Forward Transconductance4 gfs VDS = 10V, ID = 10A - 14.5 - S
Dynamic Characteristics5
Figure 11. Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
Figure 7. Capacitance Characteristics Figure 8. Gate Charge Characteristics
Figure 9. Power Dissipation  Figure10. Safe Operating Area
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0 30 60 90 120
Ca
pa
cit
an
ce
（
pF
）
Drain-source voltage VDS（V）
F=1MHz
Ciss
Coss
Crss
0
20
40
60
80
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Case Temperature TC (°C)
Po
w
er
 D
iss
ip
at
io
n
PD
(W
)
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
Single Pulse
TC=25℃
TJ=150℃
Limited by R
CST15N12 Test Circuit
IG=const
DUT
R
L
VDSVGS
CST15N12 Package Mechanical Data TO-252
Reel Spectification-TO-252-4R
CST15N120 N-Ch 100V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k